

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16978/2019

Shree Ram Colony B Vikas Samiti

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rajendra Prasad, Sr. Adv. assisted  
by Mr. Karan Tibrewal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR GAUR**

**Order**

**04/10/2019**

Issue notice of the writ petition as well as stay application, returnable on 30.10.2019. Notices be given 'dasti', if prayed.

List along with SB. Civil Writ Petition Nos.336/2019 & 15576/2019.

Till next date, the respondents are restrained to take any coercive steps against the plot holders of Shree Ram Colony, Tonk Road, Jaipur.

**(ASHOK KUMAR GAUR),J**