

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16978/2019

Shree Ram Colony B Vikas Samiti

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 336/2019

Jyoti Sejwani W/o Nanak Chand Sejwani

----Petitioner

Versus

The Rajasthan Housing Board

----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13563/2019

Jyoti Sejwani Wife Of Nanak Chand Sejwani

----Petitioner

Versus

The Rajasthan Housing Board

----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15576/2019

Rahasthan Housing Board, Jaipur

----Petitioner

Versus

Jaipur Development Authority

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr.Rajendra Prasad Senior Counsel
assisted by Mr.Deepak Sharma.
Mr.Daulat Sharma for Mr.Rajat
Ranjan.

For Respondent(s) : Mr.Virendra Lodha Senior Counsel
assisted by Mr.Jai Lodha
Mr.R.K. Paliwal for
Mr.R.A. Katta.
Mr.Dinesh Yadav.
Mr.R.N. Mathur, Senior Counsel
assisted by Mr.Utkarsh Dwivedi.
Mr.Ram Kumar Sharma
Mr.Akshay Sharma, Addl.GC
Ms.Jayanti Sahay Gaur.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR GAUR

Order

30/10/2019

Counsel for the respondents seeks time to file reply to the petition(s).

List these cases on 9.12.2019. Meanwhile interim order, if any, to continue.

(ASHOK KUMAR GAUR), J

Himanshu Soni /375/62-65



सत्यमेव जयते