

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16978/2019

Shree Ram Colony B Vikas Samiti

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 336/2019

Jyoti Seiwani W/o Nanak Chand Seiwani

----Petitioner

Versus

The Rajasthan Housing Board

----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13563/2019

Jyoti Seiwani Wife Of Nanak Chand Seiwani

----Petitioner

Versus

The Rajasthan Housing Board

----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15576/2019

Rahasthan Housing Board, Jaipur

----Petitioner

Versus

Jaipur Development Authority

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rajendra Prasad Sharma, Senior Counsel assisted by Mr. Ashish Sharma. Mr. M.M. Ranjan, Senior Counsel assisted by Mr. Daulat Sharma. Mr. Dinesh Yadav.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. M.S. Singhvi, Advocate General assisted by Mr. Sheetanshu & Mr. Siddahart. Mr. R.N. Mathur, Senior Counsel assisted by Mr. Shovit Jhajharia. Mr. Jai Lodha. Mr. Gajanand Mishra. Mr. R.K. Sharma for respondent no.8. Ms. Jayanti Sahay Gaur for respondent no.7.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH**Order****03/02/2020****In S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.16978/2019:-**

Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that since in the connected petitions, status quo has been ordered to be maintained by the parties, in the present matter also order of status quo be passed.

List this matter for admission on 05.03.2020 at orders stage.

Meanwhile, parties are directed to maintain the status quo with regard to land in dispute. The order dated 04.10.2019 is accordingly modified.

In S.B. Civil Writ Petition Nos.336/2019, 13563/2019 & 15576/2019:-

List on 05.03.2020 along with CW No.16978/2019.

Till then, interim order, if any, shall continue.

(INDERJEET SINGH),J

MG/81-84

सत्यमेव जयते