

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16978/2019

Shree Ram Colony B Vikas Samiti

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 336/2019

Jyoti Sejwani W/o Nanak Chand Sejwani

----Petitioner

Versus

The Rajasthan Housing Board

----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13563/2019

Jyoti Sejwani Wife Of Nanak Chand Sejwani

----Petitioner

Versus

The Rajasthan Housing Board

----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15576/2019

Rahasthan Housing Board, Jaipur

----Petitioner

Versus

Jaipur Development Authority

----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ashish Sharma, Mr. Rajat Ranjan, Mr. Dinesh Yadav
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. SS Raghav, AAG, Mr. Jai Lodha, Mr. R A Katta

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA**  
**Order**

**05/08/2021**

List this case again on 20.08.2021 at orders stage.

Interim order, if any, shall continue.

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J