

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16978/2019

Shree Ram Colony B Vikas Samiti

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 336/2019

Jyoti Sejwani W/o Nanak Chand Sejwani

----Petitioner

Versus

The Rajasthan Housing Board

----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13563/2019

Jyoti Sejwani Wife Of Nanak Chand Sejwani

----Petitioner

Versus

The Rajasthan Housing Board

----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15576/2019

Rahasthan Housing Board, Jaipur

----Petitioner

Versus

Jaipur Development Authority

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rajendra Prasad, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Ashish Sharma
Mr. M.M. Ranjan, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Daulat Sharma
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Dinesh Yadav

For Respondent(s) : Mr. M.S. Singhvi, Advocate General
with Mr. Sheetanshu Sharma
Mr. S.S. Raghav, AAG
Mr. Virendra Lodha, Sr. Advocate,
through VC
Mr. Shovit Jhajharia

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA

Order**08/09/2021**

Looking into the urgency of the cases, it is directed that the matters were taken up at 02.00 PM, however, the matters are posted again for hearing at the admission stage on 21.09.2021 at 02.00 PM, as prayed.

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J

Saurabh/192-195

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT



सत्यमेव जयते