

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16978/2019

Shree Ram Colony B Vikas Samiti

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Respondents

Connected With

1. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 336/2019
2. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13563/2019
3. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15576/2019

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rajendra Prasad, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Ashish Sharma
Mr. Deepak Sharma
Mr. Rajat Ranjan
Mr. Dinesh Yadav

For Respondent(s) : Mr. M.S. Singhvi, Advocate General
with Mr. Sheetanshu Sharma

JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

Order

30/09/2021

List these cases on 10.11.2021, as prayed.

In view of the order passed by this Court on 25.08.2021, the matters shall be heard at 2:00 p.m. subject of course to convenience and availability of time with the concerned Court.

(DINESH MEHTA),J