

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16978/2019

Shree Ram Colony B Vikas Samiti

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 336/2019

Jyoti Sejwani W/o Nanak Chand Sejwani

----Petitioner

Versus

The Rajasthan Housing Board

----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13563/2019

Jyoti Sejwani Wife Of Nanak Chand Sejwani

----Petitioner

Versus

The Rajasthan Housing Board

----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15576/2019

Rahasthan Housing Board, Jaipur

----Petitioner

Versus

Jaipur Development Authority

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rajendra Prasad, Senior Counsel assisted by Mr. Ashish Sharma. Mr. M.M. Ranjan, Senior Counsel assisted by Mr. Rohan Agarwal. Mr. A.K. Sharma, Senior Counsel assisted by Mr. Rachit Sharma.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. M.S. Singhvi, Advocate General assisted by Mr. Shitanshu Sharma. Mr. S.S. Raghav, AAG. Mr. Gajanad Manav Mishra, AGC.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH

Order

10/11/2021

List on 30.11.2021.

(INDERJEET SINGH),J

MG/221-224

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT



सत्यमेव जयते