

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16978/2019

Shree Ram Colony B Vikas Samiti

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 336/2019

Jyoti Seiwani W/o Nanak Chand Seiwani

----Petitioner

Versus

The Rajasthan Housing Board

----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13563/2019

Jyoti Seiwani Wife Of Nanak Chand Seiwani

----Petitioner

Versus

The Rajasthan Housing Board

----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15576/2019

Rahasthan Housing Board, Jaipur

----Petitioner

Versus

Jaipur Development Authority

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rajendra Prasad, Senior Counsel
assisted by Mr. Aashish Kumar

For Respondent(s) : Mr. M.S. Singhi, AG with Mr.
Sheetanshu Kumar
Mr. S.S. Raghav, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
Order

30/11/2021

Office is directed to list these writ petitions on 08.12.2021 at
orders stage.

(INDERJEET SINGH),J