

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16978/2019

Shree Ram Colony B Vikas Samiti

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 336/2019

Jyoti Sejwani W/o Nanak Chand Sejwani

----Petitioner

Versus

The Rajasthan Housing Board

----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13563/2019

Jyoti Sejwani Wife Of Nanak Chand Sejwani

----Petitioner

Versus

The Rajasthan Housing Board

----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15576/2019

Rahasthan Housing Board, Jaipur

----Petitioner

Versus

Jaipur Development Authority

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rajendra Prasad, Senior Adv.
assisted by Mr. Ashish Sharma

For Respondent(s) : Mr. M.S. Singhvi, AG with Mr.
Sheetanshu Sharma and Mr. Tarang
Gupta
Mr. S.S. Raghav, AAG
Mr. Imran Khan, Add. G.C.
Mr. Ram Kumar Sharma
Mr. Jayanti Sahaya Gaur

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN
Order

09/02/2022

At the request of learned counsels for both the parties, list the matter on 15.02.2022 at 2:00 PM for final disposal.

(SAMEER JAIN),J

Arun/1-4

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT



सत्यमेव जयते