

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16978/2019

Shree Ram Colony B Vikas Samiti

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 336/2019

Jyoti Sejwani W/o Nanak Chand Sejwani

----Petitioner

Versus

The Rajasthan Housing Board

----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13563/2019

Jyoti Sejwani Wife Of Nanak Chand Sejwani

----Petitioner

Versus

The Rajasthan Housing Board

----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15576/2019

Rahasthan Housing Board, Jaipur

----Petitioner

Versus

Jaipur Development Authority

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rajendra Prasad, Senior Advocate
assisted by Mr. Ashish Sharma
Mr. M.M. Ranjan, Senior Advocate
assisted by Mr. Rajat Ranjan
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Senior Advocate
through VC assisted by
Mr. Dinesh Yadav

For Respondent(s) : Mr. M.S. Singhvi, Advocate General
assisted by Mr. Sheetanshu Sharma
and Mr. Pranav Bhansali
Mr. Virendra Lodha, Senior Advocate
assisted by Mr. Jai Lodha
Mr. R.N. Mathur, Senior Advocate
through VC assisted by
Mr. Shovit Jhajharia
Mr. S.S. Raghav, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR GAUR**Order****11/04/2022**

Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the parties submitted that written synopsis, relevant dates and relevant case law will be furnished to this Court in advance before the hearing of the case.

List this case on 10.05.2022. All the learned counsel who have not so far furnished relevant synopsis and relevant case law may do in advance.

(ASHOK KUMAR GAUR),J**N.Gandhi/39-42****सत्यमेव जयते**