

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16978/2019

Shree Ram Colony B Vikas Samiti

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 336/2019

Jyoti Sejwani W/o Nanak Chand Sejwani

----Petitioner

Versus

The Rajasthan Housing Board

----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13563/2019

Jyoti Sejwani Wife Of Nanak Chand Sejwani

----Petitioner

Versus

The Rajasthan Housing Board

----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15576/2019

Rahasthan Housing Board, Jaipur

----Petitioner

Versus

Jaipur Development Authority

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr.Rajendra Prasad Senior Counsel assisted by Mr.Deepak Sharma, Adv. Mr.M.M. Ranjan Senior Counsel assisted by Mr.Daulat Sharma, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr.M.S. Singhvi, Advocate General assisted by Mr.Sheetanshu Sharma, Adv. Mr.Virendra Lodha, Senior Counsel assisted by Mr.Rachit Sharma, Adv. Mr.S.S. Raghav, AAG. Mr.A.K. Sharma, Senior Counsel assisted by Mr.Rachit Sharma, Adv. Mr.Jayanti Sahaya Gaur, Adv. Mr.Hemant Singh Yadav, Adv. & Mr.Utkarsh Dubey, Adv. for Mr.Shovit Jhajharia, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR GAUR

Order

13/07/2022

List all these cases for final disposal at this stage on 3rd August, 2022.

(ASHOK KUMAR GAUR), J

Himanshu Soni/36-39

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT



सत्यमेव जयते