

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16978/2019

Shree Ram Colony B Vikas Samiti

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 336/2019

Jyoti Sejwani W/o Nanak Chand Sejwani

----Petitioner

Versus

The Rajasthan Housing Board

----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13563/2019

Jyoti Sejwani Wife Of Nanak Chand Sejwani

----Petitioner

Versus

The Rajasthan Housing Board

----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15576/2019

Rahasthan Housing Board, Jaipur

----Petitioner

Versus

Jaipur Development Authority

----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr.Rajendra Prasad, Sr. Adv. with Mr.Deepak Sharma, Adv. & Mr.Ashish Sharma, Adv. Mr.M.M.Ranjan, Sr. Adv. with Mr.Daulat Sharma, Adv. Mr.A.K.Sharma, Sr. Adv. with Mr.V.K.Sharma, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr.M.S.Singhvi, AG with Mr.Sheetanshu Sharma, Adv. & Mr.Pranav Sharma, Adv. Mr.S.S.Raghav, AAG Mr.Virendra Lodha, Sr. Adv. with Mr.Rachit Sharma, Adv.

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR GAUR****Order****05/08/2022****S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15576/2019:-**

Learned Senior counsel Mr.Rajendra Prasad submitted he has filed an application for impleadment on behalf of the applicants to be impleaded as party respondent in the writ petition and copy of the same has been supplied to learned senior counsel for the petitioner-Mr.A.K.Sharma.

Learned Senior counsel Mr.A.K.Sharma submitted that since copy of the application has been received by him and as such he seeks time.

Four weeks' time is granted to learned senior counsel for the petitioner to respond to the said application.

List all these matters on 08.09.2022.

**(ASHOK KUMAR GAUR),J**

Monika/18-21



सत्यमेव जयते