

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

**S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16978/2019**

Shree Ram Colony B Vikas Samiti

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

**S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 336/2019**

Jyoti Sejwani W/o Nanak Chand Sejwani

-----Petitioner

Versus

The Rajasthan Housing Board

-----Respondent

**S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13563/2019**

Jyoti Sejwani Wife Of Nanak Chand Sejwani

-----Petitioner

Versus

The Rajasthan Housing Board

-----Respondent

**S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15576/2019**

Rahasthan Housing Board, Jaipur

-----Petitioner

Versus

Jaipur Development Authority

-----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Subhash Chandar Yadav, Div-III, Rajasthan Housing Board
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. M.S. Singhvi, Advocate General with Mr. Pranav Bhansali Mr. Imran Kha, Addl.G.C.

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA**

**Judgment / Order**

**01/03/2023**

List these matters on 10.04.2023.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J