


**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16978/2019

Shree Ram Colony B Vikas Samiti

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 336/2019

Jyoti Sejwani W/o Nanak Chand Sejwani

-----Petitioner

Versus

The Rajasthan Housing Board

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13563/2019

Jyoti Sejwani Wife Of Nanak Chand Sejwani

-----Petitioner

Versus

The Rajasthan Housing Board

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15576/2019

Rahasthan Housing Board, Jaipur

-----Petitioner

Versus

Jaipur Development Authority

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rajendra Prasad, assisted by Ms. Dhriti Laddra & Mr. Harshit Thakral
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Virendra Lodha, Sr. Adv. assisted by Mr. Aman Bohra Mr. S.S. Raghav, AAG Mr. Imran Khan, Addl.G.C.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Judgment / Order

11/04/2023

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15576/2019



[CW-16978/2019]

Counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted one week's time to submit required PF and Notices.

List S.B. Civil Writ Petitions No. 16978/2019, 336/2019 & 13563/2019 after two weeks.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J

ARTI SHARMA/22-25