


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16978/2019

Shree Ram Colony B Vikas Samiti

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 336/2019

Jyoti Sejwani W/o Nanak Chand Sejwani

----Petitioner

Versus

The Rajasthan Housing Board

----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13563/2019

Jyoti Sejwani Wife Of Nanak Chand Sejwani

----Petitioner

Versus

The Rajasthan Housing Board

----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15576/2019

Rahasthan Housing Board, Jaipur

----Petitioner

Versus

Jaipur Development Authority

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr.Rajat Ranjan, Adv. Mr.Dinesh Yadav, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr.Raghav Sharma, Adv. for Mr.Ajay Shukla, Adv. Mr.Imran Khan, AGC Mr.Virendra Lodha, Sr. Adv. with Mr.Jai Lodha, Adv. Mr.S.S.Raghav, AAG Mr.R.A.Katta, Adv. Mr.Shovit Jhajharia, Adv. Mr.Sheetanshu Sharma, Adv. Mr.J.K.Moolchandani, Adv. Mr.Ashish Sharma, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Order

13/10/2023

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16978/2019:-

Misc. Application No.1/2023 has been filed by the applicant under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC for impleadment as necessary party in the array of respondents.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant seeks liberty to withdraw the application for impleadment.

Accordingly, the application No.1/2023 is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty to the applicant to avail all the remedies available under law.

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15576/2019:-

Misc. Application No.2/2023 has been filed under Order 22 Rule 4 CPC for taking on record legal representatives of the respondent No.8 Ram Kishan.

It has been stated in the application that the respondent No.8 Ram Kishan has expired on 17.08.2006 living behind him legal representatives, as mentioned in para 2 of the application.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed. Legal representatives of the respondent No.8 are taken on record.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to file amended cause title within three days.

Learned counsel Mr.J.K.Moolchandani puts appearance on behalf of legal representatives of the respondent No.8. Hence, service is treated as complete.



[CW-16978/2019]

List the matter along with connected matters on 17.10.2023.

Monika/576-579

(GANESH RAM MEENA), J